

FINAL BID TABULATION - BID PROPOSAL
Cheek Community Sewer Improvements - Cheek Phase III
IFB 13-006/KJS
TXCDBG Contract No. 711281

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	T. JOHNSON IND., INC. P.O. Box 8009, Lumberton, Texas 77657		McINNIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 675 South 4th Street, Silsbee, Texas 77656			M.K. CONSTRUCTORS 2485 North Street, Vidor, Texas 77662		
				UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	CORRECTED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	CORRECTED TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	9,365.00	9,365.00	7,638.00	7,638.00	7,638.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
2	LPSS GRINDER PUMP STATION INCLUDING PUMP, CONTROLS & HOUSING INCLUDING ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION AND 4" SEWER CONNECTION FROM HOUSE COMPLETE IN PLACE PER SUMMARY OF WORK	L.S.	11	4,925.00	54,175.00	6,228.00	68,503.00	68,508.00	6,618.00	72,798.00	72,798.00
3	CONNECT NEW 4" FORCE MAIN TO THE EXISTING LIFT STATION INCLUDING LABOR, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	L.S.	1	980.00	980.00	1,763.00	1,763.00	1,763.00	3,360.00	3,360.00	3,360.00
4	3" PVC SDR-26 SEWER FORCE MAIN COMPLETE IN PLACE INCLUDING SAND ENCASEMENT PER DETAIL	L.F.	115	7.90	908.50	10.00	1,122.00	1,150.00	17.00	1,955.00	1,955.00
5	4" PVC SDR-26 SEWER FORCE MAIN COMPLETE IN PLACE INCLUDING SAND ENCASEMENT PER DETAIL	L.F.	7,520	9.05	68,056.00	11.00	79,524.00	82,720.00	17.00	127,840.00	127,840.00
6	DIRECTIONAL BORE: INCLUDING 6" HDPE DR-11 CARRIER PIPE AND TRANSITION COUPLINGS W/PIPE RESTRAINTS FOR LNVA CROSSING COMPLETE IN PLACE	L.F.	300	62.10	18,630.00	62.00	18,683.00	18,600.00	91.00	27,300.00	27,300.00
7	ROADWAY BORE AND STEEL CASING FOR 4" SEWER FORCE MAIN, INCLUDING END SEALS	L.F.	195	61.00	11,895.00	68.00	13,289.00	13,260.00	91.00	17,745.00	17,745.00
8	ROADWAY BORE AND STEEL CASING FOR 3" SEWER FORCE MAIN, INCLUDE END SEALS	L.F.	45	57.00	2,565.00	58.00	11,756.00	2,610.00	91.00	4,095.00	4,095.00
9	DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 4" SEWER FORCE MAIN	L.F.	580	25.00	14,500.00	20.00	11,756.00	11,600.00	91.00	52,780.00	52,780.00
10	4" 45 DEG. BEND DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/ MEGA-LUGS	EA.	4	245.00	980.00	341.00	1,363.00	1,364.00	700.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
11	3" 45 DEG. BEND DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/ MEGA-LUGS	EA.	1	230.00	230.00	317.00	317.00	317.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00
12	4" GATE VALVE DI-MJ RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUGS	EA.	1	660.00	660.00	1,046.00	1,046.00	1,046.00	1,456.00	1,456.00	1,456.00
13	3" GATE VALVE DI-MJ RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUGS	EA.	1	583.00	583.00	911.00	911.00	911.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
14	4"x4" WYE DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUG	EA.	1	366.00	366.00	513.00	513.00	513.00	1,344.00	1,344.00	1,344.00
15	4"x3" REDUCER DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUG	EA.	1	300.00	300.00	382.00	382.00	382.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,120.00
16	INLINE FLUSHING VALVE W/MANHOLE	EA.	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,115.00	2,115.00	2,115.00	3,584.00	3,584.00	3,584.00
17	4" TERMINAL CLEANOUT W/VAULT	EA.	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,074.00	2,074.00	2,074.00	3,640.00	3,640.00	3,640.00

FINAL BID TABULATION - BID PROPOSAL
Cheek Community Sewer Improvements - Cheek Phase III
IFB 13-006/KJS
TXCDBG Contract No. 711281

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	T. JOHNSON IND., INC. P.O. Box 8009, Lumberton, Texas 77657		McINNIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 675 South 4th Street, Silsbee, Texas 77656			M.K. CONSTRUCTORS 2485 North Street, Vidor, Texas 77662		
				UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	CORRECTED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	CORRECTED TOTAL
18	3" TERMINAL CLEANOUT W/VAULT	EA.	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,880.00	1,880.00	1,880.00	3,640.00	3,640.00	3,640.00
19	2" SEWER COMBINATION AIR VALVE, SINGLE BODY, W/STANDARD MANHOLE, RING AND COVER COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA.	1	3,920.00	3,920.00	3,214.00	3,214.00	3,214.00	4,592.00	4,592.00	4,592.00
20	RELOCATE MAIL BOXES AS DIRECTED IN THE FIELD	EA.	32	50.00	1,600.00	59.00	1,880.00	1,888.00	50.40	1,612.80	1,612.80
21	1 1/4" HDPE SDR-11 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE, FROM VALVE BOX TO GRINDER UNIT	L.F.	2,100	3.95	8,295.00	6.00	12,831.00	12,600.00	4.48	9,408.00	9,408.00
22	LONG SIDE SANITARY SEWER LOW PRESSURE SERVICE LINE FROM FORCE MAIN TO AND INCLUDING VALVE BOX AT PROPERTY LINE INCLUDING TAP, 1-1/4" SDR-11 HDPE, FITTINGS, VALVES AND ROADWAY BORE COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA.	11	1,440.00	15,840.00	893.00	9,823.00	9,823.00	1,680.00	18,480.00	18,480.00
23	SHORT SIDE SANITARY SEWER LOW PRESSURE SERVICE LINE FROM FORCE MAIN TO AND INCLUDING VALVE BOX AT PROPERTY LINE INCLUDING TAP, 1-1/4" SDR-11 HDPE, FITTINGS AND VALVES COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA.	1	725.00	725.00	758.00	758.00	758.00	560.00	560.00	560.00
24	"610" ROCK FOR DRIVEWAYS, LOOSE DUMP AND SPREAD MIN. 6" THICK	TON	120	54.00	6,480.00	65.00	7,755.00	7,800.00	60.67	7,280.45	7,280.40
BID TOTALS					\$ 228,653.50		\$ 251,728.00	\$ 254,534.00		\$ 386,710.25	\$ 386,710.20
CALENDAR DAYS					180		145			90	
NON-CONSUMABLE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT					\$ 91,461.40		\$ 88,104.00			\$ 154,684.10	
SKILLED LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS					\$ 137,192.10		\$ 163,624.00			\$ 232,026.15	